b) Boundaries and extend of the land; Boundaries being at b) Boundaries and extend of the land; Boundaries being at 
beacon number OU185,OU186 and three IRON PIN. The beacon number OU185,OU186 and three IRON PIN. The 
Land measures Four Hundred Sixty Seven 467].Land measures Four Hundred Sixty Seven 467].

c) District: KAHAMA MUNICIPALITY.c) District: KAHAMA MUNICIPALITY.

d) The purpose(s) for which the land may be used, d) The purpose(s) for which the land may be used, 
Commercial/Residential purposes.Commercial/Residential purposes.

Dated at SHINYANGA this.............

[...]

All that land known as Plot number 

2 block F’ situated at Luganga in Mafinga Town Council.2 block F’ situated at Luganga in Mafinga Town Council.

b) Boundaries and extended of the land: Measuring thirty-b) Boundaries and extended of the land: Measuring thirty-
seven thousand eight hundred sixty two (37,862) square seven thousand eight hundred sixty two (37,862) square 
meters boundary with beacons 05B-206, 05B-382, 05B-meters boundary with beacons 05B-206, 05B-382, 05B-
383, 05B-384, 0SB-385, 05B-386, 05B-387, 0SB-388, 383, 05B-384, 0SB-385, 05B-386, 05B-387, 0SB-388,